USD Huss Livestock Market - Kearney, NE

ﬁ AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Nebraska Dept of Ag Mrkt News Wed Feb 25, 2026

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/25/2026 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
2/18/2026
Total Receipts: 4,208 2,592 5,115
Feeder Cattle: 4,103(97.5%) 2,378(91.7%) 4,944(96.7%)
Slaughter Cattle: 105(2.5%) 214(8.3%) 171(3.3%)

Compared to last week steers over 600 Ibs sold steady to 5.00 higher and heifers over 550 Ibs sold steady to 10.00 higher. Demand was good
from the buyers in the crowd with internet activity noticed. Supply included: 98% Feeder Cattle (69% Steers, 31% Heifers); 2% Slaughter
Cattle (100% Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 90%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 408 408 586.00 586.00
25 457-485 472 542.50-547.00 544.95
22 507 507 541.00 541.00
79 550-598 581 495.00-503.00 498.62
19 578 578 472.00-475.00 473.89 Fleshy
5 578 578 466.00 466.00 Unweaned
209 610-641 625 463.00-474.00 470.21
5 614 614 450.00 450.00 Fleshy
168 652-687 663 431.00-454.50 443.11
179 707-726 718 413.00-420.00 418.02
41 720-735 730 385.00-401.50 395.36 Fleshy
303 750-793 766 388.50-411.75 401.16
342 800-839 822 373.00-385.50 379.41
87 815-841 821 365.00-370.00 367.95 Fleshy
290 851-875 860 364.75-377.00 371.39
139 850-890 883 346.00-352.25 351.00 Fleshy
246 907-925 911 350.00-362.25 358.48
22 941 941 331.00 331.00 Fleshy
153 950-966 961 328.00-337.50 330.91
222 1011-1024 1023 322.25-324.50 323.11

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
23 524-540 530 484.00-501.00 492.17
12 509-511 510 470.00-476.00 473.49 Fleshy
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 3

NE Dept of Ag Market News

Kearney, NE | (308) 390-5399 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1848


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1848

USD
=

Huss Livestock Market - Kearney, NE
AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
Nebraska Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Feb 25, 2026

6
6
16
18
13
11

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head

11
12

501
563
623-645
687-695
743
881

Wt Range
864

1112

501
563
630
692
743
881

Avg Wt
864
1112

456.00
460.00
423.00-426.00
414.00-424.00
366.00
336.00

Price Range
337.50

284.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

6
7
20
6
17
5
73
9
13
122
104
198
37
79
27
161
26
26
91
34
38

Wt Range
345

488
467
464
505-549
517
573-593
579
570
603-649
651-683
700-734
704-733
750-786
771-780
815-833
806-841
857-864
910
912-939
959

Avg Wt
345
488
467
464
528
517
578
579
570
631
672
716
717
762
777
828
825
859
910
926
959

Price Range
588.00

494.00
541.00
494.00
475.00-487.50
450.00
451.00-463.00
431.00
490.00
415.00-446.00
394.00-409.00
369.00-390.00
365.00-365.50
352.00-365.00
344.00-345.50
338.50-357.50
322.00-329.00
323.00-327.00
312.50-322.50
300.00-307.00
303.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Head
25
36

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range
818-842

905

Wt Range

Avg Wt
837
905

Avg Wt

Price Range

2925.00-3200.00

3025.00

Price Range

456.00
460.00
425.04
420.69
366.00
336.00

Avg Price
337.50
284.00

Avg Price
588.00
494.00
541.00
494.00
480.62
450.00
460.94
431.00
490.00
427.13
402.54
376.76
365.23
361.83
345.00
348.28
325.47
326.07
313.71
304.43
303.00

Avg Price
3146.26
3025.00

Avg Price

Unweaned

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Fleshy

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Replacement
Replacement

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
NE Dept of Ag Market News
Kearney, NE | (308) 390-5399 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1848

Page 2 of 3


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1848

USD Huss Livestock Market - Kearney, NE

E AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

Nebraska Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Wed Feb 25, 2026

8 479 479 461.00 461.00 Unweaned
13 519 519 440.00 440.00
8 551 551 425.00 425.00
HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
15 794 794 332.00 332.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
NE Dept of Ag Market News
Kearney, NE | (308) 390-5399 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1848

Page 3 of 3


mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1848

