



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/25/2026 - Final

AUCTION

	This Week	Last Reported 2/18/2026	Last Year
Total Receipts:	4,208	2,592	5,115
Feeder Cattle:	4,103(97.5%)	2,378(91.7%)	4,944(96.7%)
Slaughter Cattle:	105(2.5%)	214(8.3%)	171(3.3%)

Compared to last week steers over 600 lbs sold steady to 5.00 higher and heifers over 550 lbs sold steady to 10.00 higher. Demand was good from the buyers in the crowd with internet activity noticed. Supply included: 98% Feeder Cattle (69% Steers, 31% Heifers); 2% Slaughter Cattle (100% Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 90%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
7	408	408	586.00	586.00	
25	457-485	472	542.50-547.00	544.95	
22	507	507	541.00	541.00	
79	550-598	581	495.00-503.00	498.62	
19	578	578	472.00-475.00	473.89	Fleshy
5	578	578	466.00	466.00	Unweaned
209	610-641	625	463.00-474.00	470.21	
5	614	614	450.00	450.00	Fleshy
168	652-687	663	431.00-454.50	443.11	
179	707-726	718	413.00-420.00	418.02	
41	720-735	730	385.00-401.50	395.36	Fleshy
303	750-793	766	388.50-411.75	401.16	
342	800-839	822	373.00-385.50	379.41	
87	815-841	821	365.00-370.00	367.95	Fleshy
290	851-875	860	364.75-377.00	371.39	
139	850-890	883	346.00-352.25	351.00	Fleshy
246	907-925	911	350.00-362.25	358.48	
22	941	941	331.00	331.00	Fleshy
153	950-966	961	328.00-337.50	330.91	
222	1011-1024	1023	322.25-324.50	323.11	

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head	Wt Range	Avg Wt	Price Range	Avg Price	
23	524-540	530	484.00-501.00	492.17	
12	509-511	510	470.00-476.00	473.49	Fleshy



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

6	501	501	456.00	456.00	Unweaned
6	563	563	460.00	460.00	
16	623-645	630	423.00-426.00	425.04	
18	687-695	692	414.00-424.00	420.69	
13	743	743	366.00	366.00	Fleshy
11	881	881	336.00	336.00	

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
11	864	864	337.50	337.50	
12	1112	1112	284.00	284.00	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
6	345	345	588.00	588.00	
7	488	488	494.00	494.00	
20	467	467	541.00	541.00	Thin Fleshed
6	464	464	494.00	494.00	Unweaned
17	505-549	528	475.00-487.50	480.62	
5	517	517	450.00	450.00	Fleshy
73	573-593	578	451.00-463.00	460.94	
9	579	579	431.00	431.00	Fleshy
13	570	570	490.00	490.00	Thin Fleshed
122	603-649	631	415.00-446.00	427.13	
104	651-683	672	394.00-409.00	402.54	
198	700-734	716	369.00-390.00	376.76	
37	704-733	717	365.00-365.50	365.23	Fleshy
79	750-786	762	352.00-365.00	361.83	
27	771-780	777	344.00-345.50	345.00	Fleshy
161	815-833	828	338.50-357.50	348.28	
26	806-841	825	322.00-329.00	325.47	Fleshy
26	857-864	859	323.00-327.00	326.07	
91	910	910	312.50-322.50	313.71	
34	912-939	926	300.00-307.00	304.43	Fleshy
38	959	959	303.00	303.00	

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
25	818-842	837	2925.00-3200.00	3146.26	Replacement
36	905	905	3025.00	3025.00	Replacement

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>	
-------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------------	------------------	--



Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

8	479	479	461.00	461.00	Unweaned
13	519	519	440.00	440.00	
8	551	551	425.00	425.00	

HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

<u>Head</u>	<u>Wt Range</u>	<u>Avg Wt</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Avg Price</u>
15	794	794	332.00	332.00

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.